Nebraska Department of REVENUE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT	fro	Appl om Motor Vehicle	Taxes by Qui To be filed with Read instruction	alifying N	onprofit O	n Irganizatio	ons	FORM 457
Applicant's Name							•	Type of Ownership
Catholic Social S	Section 2 Commence of the Comm							✓ Nonprofit
Street or Other Mailing Ad 2241 O Street	dress					County	enote:	Corporation
CORNERS TO BE 1990 1991 MAY THE BROWN			01-1-	71.0.1.			caster	Other (specify):
City Lincoln			State NE	Zip Code		State Where I		
LINCOIN				68510			oraska	
	IDENTI	FY OFFICERS, DIRE		TNERS OF	THE NONPRO	OFIT ORGAN	IZATION	
Title		Name, Address, City, S						
President		Bishop James D. C				THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN		
Vice President		Msgr. Timothy J. Th			THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	68508		
Secretary		Rev. Christopher K.						***************************************
Treasurer		William Meduna, 22	41 O Street, Linco	In, NE 685	10			
			SCRIPTION OF TH					
Motor Vehicle	Make	Model Year	Body Typ	18	Ve	ehicle ID Numi	per	Registration Date or Date of Acquisition, if Newly Purchased
please see attached list	l .							•
Exempt Uses of Motor Vehi Agricultural/Horticul		ducational	Religious	Charitable	Cen	netery	Are the motor v as indicated?	vehicles used exclusively
Give detailed description of These vehicles are		5 T			kina them t	o and	YES	NO
from classes, doctor These vehicles are their children to the are used for hauling Thrift Stores for promaintain our facilitie	or appointmen also used for ir job, school, g donations fr ocessing. Sor	ts, job interviews assisting domes dr. and assistan om designated p ne vehicles are u	s, moving them stic violence an ce appointmen ick up areas an used for hauling	into their d sex trafi its. Traile nd dispers g equipme	new housing the housing them to the house the	ng. nen and er trucks o our	If No, give perc	entage of exempt use:
also declare	that I am duly auth	e that I have examined to orized to sign this exemp based on race, color, or	otion application, and	at it is, to the that the organ	best of my know lization owning t	rledge and beli the above-listed	ef, true, complete property does n	e, and correct. I not discriminate
sign A	th) ac	hrecht		Ex	ecutive As	sistant	Feb	14, 2018
here Authorized				Title			Date	
		FOR CO	DUNTY TREASUR	ER RECON	MENDATION			
APPROVAL		СОММ	ENTS:					
DISAPPROVAL	±	<u></u>		1	16	la i		7 8-10
			Signature of	County Treas	1 1 g			Date
		FOR COU	NTY BOARD OF			17()		Date
		1011000	I DUALID OF		THE OUT ON			
APPROVAL		COMM	ENTS:					
DISAPPROVAL								
			Authorized 8	Signature				Date

			A THE CONTROL OF THE STATE OF T	License		
CSS id #	Vehicle Make	Model	Year	Number	Licensed in	VIN
102	Toyota	4 Runner SR5	2002	2125	Lancaster	JT3GN86RX20253483
109	Nissan	Rogue S/SV	2012	2117	Lancaster	JN8AS5MV2CW376318
110	Ford	Focus	2003	2124	Lancaster	3FAFP31373R180314
111	Hyundai	Sonata GLS	2010	2103	Lancaster	5NPET4AC1AH617859
112	Hyundai	Sonata GLS	2009	2115	Lancaster	5NPET46C59H562708
113	Ford	Focus	2014	2121 NEW	Lancaster	1FADP3F29EL259346
123	Chevrolet	Malibu LTZ Windstar	2010	TO THE PERSON OF	Lancaster	1G1ZE5EBXAF195094
209	Ford	SEL	2001	2127	Lancaster	2FMDA53401BB19253
210	Ford	Cutaway Van E350 Super Duty Savana	2002	2112	Lancaster	1FDWE35L42HA35463
212	GMC	Cutaway G- 3500	2004	2114	Lancaster	1GDJG31UX41910818
213	Buick	Terraza CXL	2005	2101	Lancaster	5GADV33L55D197744
216	Honda	Odyssey (US) LX	2005	2128	Lancaster	5FNRL38295B005759
218	Chevrolet	Uplander LT	2008	2116	Lancaster	1GNDV33128D165729
233	Dodge	Caravan Sport	2002	5131	Chase	2B4GP44312R739258
238	Chrysler	Town & Country Limited	2004	4950	Lancaster	2C8GP64L74R579600
250	Toyota	Sienna CE/LE	2006	2050	Lancaster	5TDZA23C46S427743
251	Toyota	Sienna XLE/XLE Ltd	2008	2122	Lancaster	5TDZK22C78S224265
252	Chevrolet	Equinox LT	2008	NEW 2/1/18	Lancaster	2CNDL53F686326048
256	Dodge	Sport Van	1999	2201	Lancaster	2B5WB35Z3XK560710
257	GMC	Savana G2500	2007	2049	Lancaster	1GTGG25U771175271
310	Ford	SRW Super Duty F250	2002	2113	Lancaster	1FTNX21F12EC61515

0.40	CMC	Sierra	1000	2427	Langastar	20TEK14H0L1552040
342	GMC	K1500 Light	1990	2437	Lancaster	2GTEK14H0L1553049
		Conventiona				
343	Ford	I F F150	1995	2118	Lancaster	1FTEF15N6SLB13290
		Light				
		Conventiona				* /
245	Ford	I F F250 Blk snow truck	1997	2107	Lancaster	1FTHX26G7VEC46195
345	Fold	Medium	1997	2107	Lancaster	
		Heavy				
		Conventiona I F800 24'				
347	Ford	Linc Matt	1999	2105	Lancaster	3FENF80ZXXMA22314
		Ram Truck				
351	Dodge	1500	1996	2106	Lancaster	1B7HF16Z8TJ190755
386	Dodge	D100	1987	4948	Lancaster	1B7FD04T5HS528197
		Silverado	and the second second	15,00		
388	Chevrolet	C1500	2000	2202	Lancaster	1CGCEC14T2YE144087
389	Ford	F250	1996	2109	Lancaster	1FTHF25H5TEA54882
401	Isuzu	NPR	2001	2203	Lancaster	JALC4B14717008571
		4000 Corios				
		4000 Series 4700 24'				
406	International	stick Evert	2001	2110	Lancaster	1HTSCAAMX1H381529
		Medium				
		Heavy Conventiona				
443	Ford	I F600	1974	2104	Lancaster	F61ECS84928
		4000 Series				
		4700 3eries 4700 1st to				
		pull from				
445	International	fleet C 65	2001	2111	Lancaster	1HTSCABM31H356017
		chassis &				
450	Chevrolet	cab	2005	2108	Lancaster	1GBJ6C1365F503893
459	GMC	Cutaway Van G3500	1994	72C465	Chase	1GDHG31K9RF521529
409	JIVIO	van Good	1004	720403	Shade	10D110311/31/1 321323
482	Mitsubishi	FE6 FE639	2004	4949	Lancaster	JL6AAF1H64K009036
		4 Wheel enclosed				
539	R&M	cargo	2017	XPI 798	Lancaster	55ZR1EB23H1000301
		4 Wheel				-
540	R&M	enclosed cargo	2017	XPI 799	Lancaster	55ZR1EB29H1000321
340	TIVOIVI	Joango	2017	711700	Lariodotoi	002111220111000021

		7 x 16 4				* . 0.
		Wheel			8	, ,,,,,,
541	Carry On	Enclosed	2016	XPI 796	Lancaster	4YMCL1627GM005201
341	Carry On	7 x 16 4	2010	XI 1 7 0 0	Larioaster	+11W0E1027 GW000201
		Wheel				*
542	Carry On	Enclosed	2016	XPI 797	Lancaster	4YMCL1620GM005198
042	Carry On	Cargo 26'	2010	7(1707	Landador	TTWOETOEGOWGGGTGG
561	Doolittle	covered	1998	XPI 784	Lancaster	1DGCS2622WM030944
-	Boomulo	4 wheel	1000	741701	Larroactor	12 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
562	United Trailer	enclosed	2001	XPI 785	Lancaster	48B500G2311047702
		7 x 16 CG-				
		Opt				
563	Carry On	Enclosed	2009	XPI 787	Lancaster	4YCL16279M008022
		4 Wheel 7 x				
		16 CG-Opt				
564	Carry On	Enclosed	2009	XPI 790	Lancaster	4YMCL16249M019334
		4 Wheel				
		Enclosed				
567	Haulmark	trailer	2007	XPI 786	Lancaster	16HGB24287H158797
		4 Wheel 16				
568	Hull Trailers	x 6	2012	XPI 789	Lancaster	53MTH1628CB000611
		4 Wheel				
	1000 and 100	Enclosed	NI CONTRACTOR	XPG		
569	Southwest	16'	2003	811	Lancaster	48BTE16253B033779
700000000000000000000000000000000000000				XNW		
572	Pines Trailer	Trailer	1972	768	Lancaster	3294CDV0436
	Load Trailer	83 x 14	0044	VDI 704	Lancastan	4ZEGD142XE1066766
575	LLC	Dump	2014	XPI /91	Lancaster	4ZEGD14ZXE1000700
F76	Dia Tay	Litility trailer	2008	VDI 702	Lancaster	16VCS162682E17265
576	Big Tex	Utility trailer 7 x 16 4	2006	API /92	Lancaster	10VCS102002E17203
		Wheel				
576	Carry On	Enclosed	2015	XPI 792	Lancaster	4YMCL1624FM006787
370	Carry On	7 x 16 4	2013	XI 1 7 3 Z	Lancaster	4 TWOL 10241 WICCOT 01
*		Wheel				
577	Carry On	Enclosed	2015	XPI 793	Lancaster	4YMCL1626FM006788
011	Carry On	7 x 16 4	2010	7411700	Laribabion	11
		Wheel				
578	Carry On	Enclosed	2015	XPI 794	Lancaster	4YMCL1624FM006790
		7 x 16 4		on some		
		Wheel				
579	Carry On	Enclosed	2015	XPI 795	Lancaster	4YMCL1628FM006789
	'	25		XNW		
676	Fruehauf	48'	1984	769	Lancaster	1H2V04827EE000209
				XNW		
677	Fruehauf	40'	1987	772	Lancaster	1H2V04022HB8719
				1		
678	Fruehauf	40'	1988	XPI 780	Lancaster	1H2V04829JE029317
-						

679	Fruehauf	FB9-LLC-2	1988	XPI 781	Lancaster	1H2V04826JE029307
680	Fruehauf	FB9-LLC-2	1988	XPI 782	Lancaster	1H2V04828JE029325
681	Fruehauf	FBHLP95- NF2-48W	1993	XPI 783	Lancaster	1H2V04823PE026826
682	Fruehauf	8 Wheel 45'	1985	XNW 770	Lancaster	1H2V04529FE036702
683	Fruehauf	8 Wheel 45'	1985	XNW 771	Lancaster	1H2V04527FE036701
004		27' Enclosed	1007	XNW		
684	Fruehauf	semi-trailer	1967	767	Lancaster	AVJ814716
TE LET THE SECURE OF THE SECURE						
			AC EVINDARCINE INVOCATIVAÇÃO DE TRANSPORTA			
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		1		
din Arministra						
ternet kommunistratura					WATER TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOTAL	
Continctoral de La Continctora de la Continctora de la Contintora de la Co						
and the convention	The state of the s		NAMES AND A STATE OF THE STATE			
yorkan eshapping Measures o						
TO THE STREET OF THE STREET						
STANDARD CO-MANAGE				2014		
			riterio de la planticipa de la como en el cu			
Service and Administration of the Control of the Co			AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	The state of the s		
	,			DO VICTORIAN DE LA CONTRACTORIA		

REVENUE
PROPERTY ASSESSMENT
Applicant's Name

Application for Exemption

FORM

	The motor familiary	To be filed with your county tr Read instructions on reverse	nprofit Organizatio reasurer. sida	110	457	
pplicant's Name		, and more designed on reverse			Type of Ownership	
ChristianChurch (Disciples	of Christ) in Nebraska				Nonprofit	
reet or Other Mailing Address			County		Corporation	
237 S. 70th Street, Ste. 221	1			ıcaster	Other (specify)	
у	Sta		State Where In			
incoln	NE			NE	10-4-16-17-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-	
IDE	NTIFY OFFICERS, DIRECT	TORS, OR PARTNERS OF T	HE NONPROFIT ORGAN	IZATION		
e	Name, Address, City, Stat					
terim Regional Minister		7 S. 70th Street, #221, Lincoln				
egional Minister	Rev. Christopher Mod	ton, 237 S. 70th Street, #221,	Lincoln, NE 68510 (Start	ing April 9, 201	8)	
		RIPTION OF THE MOTOR VI				
Motor Vehicle Make	Model Year	Body Type	Vehicle ID Num	ber	Registration Date or Date of Acquisition, if Newly Purchased	
ubaru	2015	051	4S4BSBAC0F330	9526	03/2018	
ive detailed description of use, including ransportation for the Region neetings, classes, events, conhurch in Nebraska region,	ng an explanation if multiple use nal Minister to serve e onventions, services a	ach regional church thro and all related activities	in the Christian	0/5	NO entage of exempt use:	
in membership or employ	declare that I have examined this y authorized to sign this exemption in the property of the sign that the sign th	ion application, and that the organ	ization owning the above-liste	ва ргорену аоеѕ г	not usciumnate	
in membership-or employ	y authorized to sign this exempti	ion application, and that the organ	pest of my knowledge and be ization owning the above-liste m Regional Minister	ва ргорену аоеѕ г	e, and correct.1 not discriminate	
in membership-or employ	y authorized to sign this exempti ment based on race, color, or n	ion application, and that the organistic all origin. Interi	m Regional Minister	еа ргорепу аовя г	not usciumnate	
also declare that I am duly in membership or employ sign Authorized Signature	y authorized to sign this exempti ment based on race, color, or n	Interi	m Regional Minister	еа ргорепу аовя г	not urscrimmate	
sign Authorized Signature	y authorized to sign this exemption of the property of the pro	Interi	m Regional Minister IMENDATION	еа ргорепу аовя г	not urscrimmate	
sign Authorized Signature	y authorized to sign this exemption of the property of the pro	ion application, and that the organizational origin. Interi Title UNTYTREASURER RECOM ENTS: Additional contents of the contents of the contents or the contents of the con	m Regional Minister IMENDATION	еа ргорепу аовя г	not urscrimmate	
sign Authorized Signature	FOR COUNTY	Interi Title UNTYTREASURER RECOM Signature of County Treasures	m Regional Minister IMENDATION	еа ргорепу аовя г	not usciumnate	
APPROVAL DISAPPROVAL	FOR COUNTY	Interi Title UNTYTREASURER RECOM Signature of County Treasury BOARD OF EQUALIZATI	m Regional Minister IMENDATION	еа ргорепу аовя г	not usciminate	

Nebraska Department of Revenue 96-253-2006 Rev. 8-2011 Supersedes 96-253-2006 Rev. 5-2009

Authorized by Neb Rev. Stat. §§ :7-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3 (85) and 60-3, (89)

, b.					
Nebraska Department of REVENUE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT	Appl m Motor Vehicle	ication for Exe Taxes by Qualifying N • To be filed with your county • Read instructions on revers	lonprofit Organizatio	ons	FORM 457
Applicant's Name					Type of Ownership
CEDARS Youth Services					✓ Nonprofit
Street or Other Mailing Address			County		Corporation
6601 Pioneers Blvd.				ncaster	Other (specify):
City	-	State Zip Code			
Lincoln		NE 68506		NE	
IDENTI		CTORS, OR PARTNERS OF	THE NONPROFIT ORGAN	IIZATION	
Title	Name, Address, City, S	State, Zip Code			
Chair: Melissa Newton	1111 Lincoln Mall, L	incoln, NE 68508			
Vice Chair: Katie Mach		ay, Lincoln, NE 68506			
Vice Chair: Jill Gradwohl Schroeder	1248 O Street, Ste.	600, Lincoln, NE 68508			
		SCRIPTION OF THE MOTOR tach an additional sheet, if r			
Motor Vehicle Make	Model Year	Body Type	Vehicle ID Num	ber	Registration Date or Date of Acquisition, if Newly Purchased
See attached					March Fleet Renewal
Exempt Uses of Motor Vehicle: Agricultural/Horticultural	ducational	Religious X Charitable	Cemetery	Are the motor as indicated?	vehicles used exclusively
Give detailed description of use, including an	explanation if multiple u	se classifications exist:		YES	□NO
Transportation of children to schoperation of services.	nool, appointment	ts, and meetings/outing	s. Also, used in the	If No, give per	centage of exempt use:

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this application and that it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, complete, and correct. I also declare that I am duly authorized to sign this exemption application, and that the organization owning the above-listed property does not discriminate in membership or employment based on race, color, or national origin.

sign here Authorized Signature	Ines	Associate Di	rector of Sup. Srv.	3/5/18 Date	_
	FOR COUNTY TREAS	SURER RECOMMEN	DATION		
APPROVAL	COMMENTS:				
DISAPPROVAL	Signatu	are of County Treasurer	Allhj	Z- Date	-8-18

FOR COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION USE ONLY

COMMENTS: _____

.

Nebraska Department of Revenue 96-253-2006 Rev. 8-2011 Supersedes 96-253-2006 Rev. 5-2009

APPROVAL

DISAPPROVAL

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3,185, and 60-3,189

Date



Authorized Signature

CEDARS Fleet March 2018

Vehicle Make	Model Year	Body Type	Color	VIN#	Plate # (*only 1 plate)
BUICK CENTURY	1997	CAR	Black	2G4WY52M1V1419613	2035
BUICK PARK AVENUE	1998	CAR	White	1G4CU521XW4642999	2036
GMC SA2	1999	VAN	Cadet Blue	1GJGG25R5X1116854	UGV 762*
TRAILER	2005	CARRY ON	Black	4YMUL081X5T024007	XNW 659*
CHEV EXP VAN	2005	VAN	Tan	1GAHG35UX51258290	UGV 763*
DODGE	2007	VAN	Green	1D4GP25R87B204480	2038
DODGE	2008	VAN	Red	1D8HN44H78B162558	2039
DODGE	2009	VAN	White	2D8HN44EX9R664313	2030
DODGE	2009	VAN	White	2D8HN44E39R639737	2031
DODGE	2012	VAN	Gray	2C4RDGCG1CR405887	2032
TOYOTA	2013	CAR	Silver	5YFBU4EE3DP151368	2033
TOYOTA	2014	CAR	White	5YFBURHE3EP176104	2079
DODGE	2014	VAN	Black	2C4RDGBGXER274026	2080
DODGE	2014	VAN	Steel	2C4RDGBG6ER328132	2081
DODGE	2014	VAN	Silver	2C4RDGBG6ER328129	2082
DODGE	2014	VAN	Silver	2C4RDGBG6ER327577	2083
DODGE	2014	VAN	White	2C4RDGBG2ER328130	2084
DODGE	2014	VAN	Silver	2C4RDGBG6ER417196	2085
DODGE	2015	VAN	White	2C4RDGBG5FR607931	2086
TOYOTA	2016	CAR	White	5YFBURHE6GP387557	2563
DODGE	2016	VAN	White	2C4RDGBG5GR146019	2087
CHEV EXP VAN	2016	VAN	White	1GAWGFFF7G1284194	UGR 321*

REVENUE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT	ns	FORM 457			
Applicant's Name	from Motor Vehicle T	TIEBO MONDONOMO OFFICE		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Type of Ownership
City Impact			I a		Nonprofit
itreet or Other Mailing Address			County	caster	Corporation
1035 N 33rd St	State	e Zip Code			Other (specify):
ity Lincoln	NE	The same and		oraska	
LITICOITI	NTIFY OFFICERS, DIRECT				
	Name, Address, City, State		THE HOTT HOTH OHGAN		•
resident		3rd St., Lincoln, NE 68503	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		A AAMAAA PA
ico President		rd St., Lincoln, NE 68503			-
reasurer		N 33rd St., Lincoln, NE 685	03		•
ecretary		tings, 1035 N 33rd St., Line			•
order)					* *************************************
	DESCR • Attac	RIPTION OF THE MOTOR h an additional sheet, if r	/EHICLES ecessary.		
Motor Vehicle Make	Model Year	Body Type	Vehicle ID Numb	er	Registration Date or Date of Acquisition, if Newly Purchased
ord	2012	Van	IFBSS3BL5CDB0		3/17
ord	2012	Vaп	IFB\$\$3BL6CDA1		3/17
ord	1998	Van	IFBSS31S5WHA5	3263	3/17
ompt Uses of Motor Vehicle:					shicles used exclusively
der to fulfill the mission of C hrist in urban neighborhood vestment.	s through holistic youth	n and family program	ning and community	%	
also declare that I am duly a	oclare that I have examined this a authorized to sign this exemption tent based on race, color, or nati	n application, and that the orga ional origin.	Finance Manger	ргорепу довз п	, and correct. I ot discriminate
	10110001	***************************************			
APPROVAL	COMMEN'	TS:			
APPROVAL DISAPPROVAL	COMMEN	ands	Mb		3-6
		Signature of County Tree			3-8-
		Signature of County Tree Y BOARD OF EQUALIZATION			3-8- Date
DISAPPROVAL APPROVAL	FOR COUNT	Signature of County Tree Y BOARD OF EQUALIZATION			Dale
] DISAPPROVAL	FOR COUNT	Signature of County Tree Y BOARD OF EQUALIZATION			3-8- Date

Authorized by Neb. Flev. Stat. §§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3,185, and 60-3,189

PROPERTY ASSESSMENT	Appl rom Motor Vehicle	e Taxes by	n for Exe Qualifying N d with your county tructions on reverse	onprofit O		ns	FORM 457
Applicant's Name DIALYSIS CENTER OF LING	COLNUNC						Type of Ownership
Street or Other Malling Address	COLIN, IINC	Wal			County		Nonprofit Corporation
7910 "O" STREET					•	CASTER	Other (specify):
City		State	Zlp Code		State Where Ir		501(c) 3
LINCOLN		NE	68510-25			RASKA	
F-711-	ITIFY OFFICERS, DIRE	7.		HE NONPRO	OFIT ORGAN	IZATION	YA
Title C.E.O.	Name, Address, City, S LARRY C. EMERS			VE 68510_2	500 ~		ru.
C.F.O.	KAREL S. SYSEL;	-384					
		~~~		17.6			130
19_			OF THE MOTOR V Itional sheet, if n				,
Motor Vehicle Mako	Model Year		<b>dy Тур</b> ө	V	ehicle ID Numb	per	Registration Date or Date of Acquisition, if Newly Purchased
FORD	2018	1 1575 157 15 15	NSIT 250 VAN		YR2CG0JKA		12/05/2017
FORD	2004	SPR DT	Y E350 VAN	1FD8	SE385L04HA1	12439	04/03/2017
	H.F.			TAN-			
Delivery of supplies used in th Supplies are delivered betwee Dialysis Center of Lincoln, and Saint Elizabeth/CHI, Nebraska Under penalties of law, I do also declare that I am duly s	on three not for produced hospital setting, and hospital setting, and hospital setting, and hospital setting, and hospital setting that I have examined to sign this oxern	fit dialysis all located i adonna an this application uption application	facilities owner In Lincoln, Ne. Id various nurs In and that it is, to the In and that the organ	d and open to include ing home u	ated by Bryan, units.	% %	
sign Authorized Signature	5. WE	r Halloriai Origii	Title	C.F.O	•	03/0	06/2017
11010	FOR C	OUNTYTHE	ASURER RECOM	MENDATION	,		v
APPROVAL  DISAPPROVAL		MENTS:	Ondi	) .	hla:		3-8-18
		Sign	ature of County Trea	wer		<u> </u>	Dalo
What	FOR COL	UNTY BOAR	D OF EQUALIZAT	ION USE ON	ILY	<i></i>	-0.
APPROVAL	COMM	MENTS:					- 'As-
☐ DISAPPROVAL					-n		ar
		Auth	orized Signature				Date

Authorized by Noh. Rov. Stat. §§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3,185, and 60-3,189



Application for Exemption  Application for Exemption  from Wotor Vehicle Taxes by Qualifying Nonprofit Organizations  • To be filed with your county treasurer.  • Read Instructions on reverse side.						FORM 457 Type of Ownership	
First Lutheran Church							Nonprofit
Street or Other Mailing Address					County		Corporation
1551 South 70th Street						caster	Other (specify):
City Lincoln		tale NE	Zip Code 68506		State Where In	ncorporated braska	
IDENTI	FY OFFICERS, DIREC	CTORS, OR PARTI	VERS OF T	HE NONPRO	FIT ORGAN	IZATION	
Title	Name, Address, City, St						
Lead Pastor			NE 68506				
Associate Pastor Council President	Justin Eller 1551 Sc Barry Graham 1551 Sc		, NE 68506				
Codyon Floatedit	Daily Glanain 1991 Sc	Juli Four St. Emoon	1145 00000				
		CRIPTION OF THE					
Motor Vehicle Make	Model Year	Body Type		Ve	Vehicle ID Number		Registration Date or Date of Acquisition, If Newly Purchased
Toyota Sienna	2007	Van		5TD	ZK23C27S046	0736	4/2016
				tax-exem	pt license plat	e #2177	
Exempt Uses of Motor Vehicle:						Are the motor v	ehicles used exclusively
	ducational X R	eligious	Charitable	Cerr	netery	as indicated?	•
Give detailed description of use, including an						YES	□ио
your is used for	r driving e	ll age	9000	Pa		If No, give perce	entage of exempt use:
to and form	Church a	ctrusting	2.			%	
Under penalties of law, I declar also declare that I am duly auth in membership or employment	orized to sign this exempt based on race, color, or n	ion application, and th	it is, to the b at the organi	est of my know zation owning t	ledge and beliche above-listed	 ef, true, complete   property does n	, and correct. I ot discriminate
here Authorized Signature	German		Ch	nurch Acco	untant	2-	27-18
here Authorized Signature		Tit	lle			Date	-
	FOR CO	UNTY TREASURE	R RECOM!	VIENDATION			
APPROVAL	COMME	NTS:				n	
TI DIGADDOMA			<u> </u>	10	. 1		
DISAPPROVAL			Jay	Sh	lon		3-8-18
·	EOD OOU	Signature of C			v ()		Date
	PUN COUN	II I BOAND OF EC	gUMLIKA I I	ON DOE ON		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
APPROVAL	COMME	NTS:				100	
DISAPPROVAL							
	8	Authorized Sig	gnature				Date

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3,185, and 60-3,189

Nebraska Department of REVENUE	App from Motor Vehic	lication for Ex	Nonprofit (	n Organizations	FORM		
Applicant's Name		<ul> <li>To be filed with your count</li> <li>Read instructions on rever</li> </ul>	v treasurer		457		
Grace Chape - L Street or Other Mailing Address	incoln (Presi	exterion Church is	Ameri	(6)	Type of Ownership		
		TION CONTON	Notivier	County	Nonprofit Corporation		
4000 Sheridan Blv	χ	01-1		Lancaster	Other (specify):		
Lincoln	State Zip Code State Where Incorporated NE 68506 NE						
Title	NTIFY OFFICERS, DIR	ECTORS, OR PARTNERS OF	THE NONPRO	OFIT ORGANIZATION			
President	Name, Address, City, Benjamin Los		1	1 115 15			
Treasurer	Gra Raker	enjamin Lobs, 4345 Prescott Ave, Lincoln, NE 68506 area Baker, 1039 S. 11th St. Lincoln, NE 68508					
Secretary	Ben Davy	, 5635 Randolf S	Lincoly	NE 68510			
resis.	DE:	SCRIPTION OF THE MOTOR tach an additional sheet, if n	VEHICLES ecessary.				
Motor Vehicle Make	Model Year	Body Type	Ve	ehicle ID Number	Registration Date or Date of Acquisition, if Newly Purchased		
Ford	2014	Club Wagon	IFBSS3	BLZEDA81695	03-02-2017		
Exempt Uses of Motor Vehicle:				Are the motor y	vehicles used exclusively		
Give detailed description of use, including Will use to transporand events or chato haul supplies na	an explanation if multiple u of People to co witable ever eeded for co	se classifications exist: and from religates. Church will burch use.	ions 99- also u	thorings If No, give perco	□ NO enlage of exempt use:		
Under penalties of law, I ded also declare that I am duly a in membership or employme		his application and that it is, to the lotten application, and that the organ national origin.	pest of my knowl ization owning th	ledge and belief, true, complete ne above-listed property does n	e, and correct. I ot discriminale		
here Authorized Signature	<u></u>	OFFice Title	Manac	jer 3/1	118		
	FOR CO	DUNTY TREASURER RECOM	MENDATION	- Dais	1		
APPROVAL	СОММ		WENDATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
DISAPPROVAL		^	Λ	A i			
		m	Og	Shillin	3-8-18		
	FOR COLL	Signature of County Treas		V /	Date		
☐ APPROVAL	СОММЕ		ON USE UNL	·			
DISAPPROVAL	33.11112						
		1					
		Authorized Signature			Date		

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3,185, and 60-3,189



Application for Exemption  REVENUE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT  Application for Exemption  from Motor Vehicle Taxes by Qualifying Nonprofit Organizations  • To be filed with your county treasurer. • Read Instructions on reverse side.						FORM <b>457</b>		
Applicant's Name Lincoln Baptist Church						Type of Ownership		
Street or Other Mailing Address				County		Nonprofit Corporation		
P.O. Box 82002/1205 "F" Stree	et			150	ncaster	Other (specify):		
City		State Zip Code		State Where I	ncorporated			
Lincoln	incoln NE 68501 Nebraska							
IDENTII	FY OFFICERS, DIRE	CTORS, OR PARTNERS OF	THE NONPRO	OFIT ORGAN	IZATION			
Title	Name, Address, City, S							
President		S. 13th Street, Lincoln, NE 68						
Secretary Treasurer		<ul><li>57 S. 13th Street Lincoln, NE 6</li><li>5. 25th Street, Lincoln, NE 685</li></ul>		***************************************				
Treasurer	Wegari Willer, 515 C	5. 20th Ottock, Emooni, 142 000	10		***************************************			
	I							
		SCRIPTION OF THE MOTOR tach an additional sheet, if n						
Motor Vehicle Make	Model Year	Body Type	Vehicle ID Number Date			Registration Date or Date of Acquisition, if Newly Purchased		
Chevy Van	2001	15 Passenger Van		HG39R21108		4/2018		
1995 INTERNATIONAL	1995	Thomas Bus	1HV	BBABL55H68	8608	4/2018		
				····				
				····				
Exempt Uses of Motor Vehicle:		L			Are the motor v	rehicles used exclusively		
Give detailed description of use, including an To transport people to and from					If No, give perc	□ NO entage of exempt use:		
Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this application and that it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, complete, and correct. I also declare that I am duly authorized to sign this exemption application, and that the organization owning the above-listed property does not discriminate in membership or employment based on race, color, or national origin.  Sign								
here Authorized Signature		Title			Date			
×	FOR CO	OUNTY TREASURER RECO	MENDATION	١				
APPROVAL	СОММ	ENTS:						
DISAPPROVAL		$\Delta J$		f 1 /				
Signature of County Treasurer  Date								
	FOR COU	INTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION		ILY V	************			
APPROVAL	сомм	ENTS:						
DISAPPROVAL								
		,						
		Authorized Signature				Date		

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3,185, and 60-3,189



Nobreske Department of REVENUE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT	FORM 457				
Applicant's Name	-11 - 1 cil	. All & Callery			Type of Ownership
	THERAN CH	WACH & SCHOOL	Committee		Nonprofit Corporation
Street or Other Mailing Address	84 TH STREE	~	County	20	
City 1		State Zip Code	LANCAS State Where In		Olher (specify):
LINCOLN		NF 6.85	DL. NEBRASI		
	FY OFFICERS, DIRE	CTORS, OR PARTNERS OF	Y		
Title	Name, Address, City, 8				
EXEC. Bus DiR.	ERIK BORLIN		a company	NE 6850	
CHAIRMAN	CHEIS SCHAE			COLN, NE	
TREASURER	STEVE SIZE		ALLEST LINEUE		68516
Copp. SECRETARY	KAREN MILL	er Sbile Au	WISTA DRIVE LI	NCULN, A	UE 68526
		SCRIPTION OF THE MOTOR \			
Motor Vehicle Make	Model Year	Body Type	Vehicle ID Numi	bar	Registration Date or Date of Acquisition,
	3013		IFBNE3BL3DD	ARUCIO	MARCH 2019
FORD 12 PASS	2013	SPORT VAN	1 F DIVE 3 DE 3 DE	10130	· once
FORD 12 PASS	2013	SPORT VAN	IFBNE3BL7DD	499354	WRCH 2019
	X	A			
CHEV	1991	Pick-up	16CDKI4K8W	2191813	MANCH 2018
Exempl Uses of Motor Vehicle:			Cemetery	as indicated?	vehicles used exclusively
Agricultural/Hortioultural	Educational	Religious Charitable	[T] CattleterA		
Give detailed description of use, including an	explanation if multiple	use classifications exist:	^	YES	Пиф
THESE VEHICLES ARE US	ED FOR RELL	CHUY AND EDULATIO	NATE PURPOSES		
01811 /1 0 -0161/-01		Wenton Co UND	ILA GEOLILES	,	entage of exempt use;
owed. (1.6 - brok-ob V	NO PICOP OFF	MEMBERS FOR WITH	imp services,	\	6
ONLY. (1.e PICK-UP N Specure chuscol Avolor	3 CHOOL EVEN	175, FIELD TRIPS, 40	uth treps,		
CHUNGE ALTHUMES	Men ander	1 1 Hamila 14 Messe Wil	FINATA ETC		
PICK-up was file SNI	MENS ANOTH	L. WINNERS L'HOUSTEG	Crowns) Lic,		
(Index appelling of law I deale	IN KONNAL	this application and that it is, to the	bast of my knowledge and bel	lef, true, comple	le, and correct. I
also declare that I am duly aut	horized to sign this exen	aption application, and that the orga	nization owning the above-liste	d properly does	not discriminate
In membership or emptoyment	based on race, color, x	r national origin.	,	i	
eian -		<u>l</u>	(A, A, a)	3	De la comp
sign Jul	7/1		L. DUS. VIVE.	Date	10000
nere Authorized Signature		11118		Date §	
11	FOR (	COUNTY TREASURER RECO	MMENDATION		
APPROVAL	COM	MENTS:			
		•	1		- 113
DISAPPROVAL	<del></del>		1 111	₹	AT HE
		m	3 MM		2000
		Signature of County Tre		1	Date
	. FOR CC	UNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZA	TION USE ONLY	<b>)</b>	2 12 10
3 5					5-17-11
APPROVAL	COM	MENTS:			
_					
DISAPPROVAL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		<b></b>			
		Authorized Signature			Date

Aulhorizad by Nob. Rev. Stat. 55 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3,105, and 00-3,189

M



# **Application for Exemption**

**FORM** 

from Motor Vehicle Taxes by Qualifying Nonprofit Organizations  • To be filed with your county treasurer.					ons	457	
PROPERTY ASSESSMENT  • Read instructions on reverse side.  Applicant's Name					Type of Ownership		
NEBRASKA SAFI	ETY COUNC	IL, INC					
Street or Other Mailing Add					County		Corporation
3243 CORNHUS	KER HWY, S	TE A10				CASTER	Other (specify):
City				ip Code	State Where In	ncorporated NE	
LINCOLN			100.000	04-1592			
N-11100	IDENTI		ECTORS, OR PARTNER	IS OF THE NONP	ROFII ORGAN	IZATION	
Title		Name, Address, City,		OKED LIMAY OFF	A40 LINGOLN	NE 60504 450	n
EXECUTIVE DIRECTO	3008		RBOER, 3243 CORNHU				
DIRECTOR OF FINANC	SE AND II	KYLE SCHACHEN	IMEYER, 3243 CORNHI	JONER HWY, STE	E A TO LINCOLN	, NE 00304-13	32
			SCRIPTION OF THE MO				
		1		let, ii iieeessai y.			Registration Date or
Motor Vehicle	Make	Model Year	Body Type		Vehicle ID Numb	per	Date of Acquisition, if Newly Purchased
DODGE CARAVAN GR	AND SE	2013	SPORT VAN	204	4RDGBGXDR6	93654	3/6/17
NISSAN SENTRA	AND SE	2011	4 DR SEDAN		11AB6AP9BL60		2/23/18
FORD FUSION		2011	4 DR SEDAN		AHP0GA6BR21		2/1/18
HONDA ACCORD		2006	4 DR SEDAN		IGCM56306A15		6/7/17
K & K MNFG		2011	UTILITY TRLR	К	K123CS769435	5098	8/15/17
Exempt Uses of Motor Vehic	ele:	2011	01121111111111			Are the motor v	ehicles used exclusively
Agricultural/Horticult	_	ducational  explanation if multiple	Religious	aritable C	Cemetery	as indicated?	NO
are detailed decomption o	r doo, moraamig am	orpiananon ii iii a					
						If No, give perce	entage of exempt use:
						%	
Under penal	ties of law, I declar	re that I have examined	this application and that it is	s, to the best of my kr	nowledge and beli	ef, true, complete	, and correct. I
also ¢eclare	that I am duly auth	norized to sign this exen based on race, color, o	nption application, and that t	he organization owni	ng the above-listed	d property does n	ot discriminate
in membersi	in or employment	based di Tace, color, c		_			7.
cian M.	. AV	WHOOLE	5	Contains 1	1.ada	_	2.26.18
sign 📉				MANA 1	reti		1,90
here Authorized	Signature		Title			Date	
		FOR C	OUNTY TREASURER I	RECOMMENDATION	ON		
APPROVAL		COM	MENTS:				
			$\wedge$	4	1 .		-
DISAPPROVAL		-		d	1110	2	7 0-18
			//	209	IST WY		5-8-10
			Signature of Cou	nty Treasurer	/		Date
		FOR CO	UNTY BOARD OF EQU	ALIZATION USE	ONLY (		
L							
APPROVAL		COM	MENTS:				

Nebraska Department of Revenue 96-253-2006 Rev. 8-2011 Supersedes 96-253-2006 Rev. 5-2009

DISAPPROVAL

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3,185, and 60-3,189

Date

PLEASE RETAIN A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

Authorized Signature





## **Application for Exemption**

FORM	
457	

REVENUE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT	from Motor Vehicle Taxes by Qualifying Nonprofit Organizations  • To be filed with your county treasurer.  • Read instructions on reverse side.					457		
Applicant's Name			• Read instructions on revers	e side.		Type of Ownership		
NEBRASKA SAFE	ETY COUNC	IL, INC				Nonprofit		
Street or Other Mailing Add				County		Corporation		
3243 CORNHUSK	(ER HWY, S				ANCASTER	Other (specify):		
City			tate Zip Code VE 68504-15		here Incorporated NE			
LINCOLN	IDENTI							
Title	IDENTI	Name, Address, City, St	CTORS, OR PARTNERS OF T	HE NONPHOFIT OF	IGANIZATION			
Title  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR				WY STE A10 LINC	OLN NE 68504-1592	)		
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE		LAURIE KLOSTERBOER, 3243 CORNHUSKER HWY, STE A10 LINCOLN, NE 68504-1592  KYLE SCHACHENMEYER, 3243 CORNHUSKER HWY, STE A10 LINCOLN, NE 68504-1592						
DINEOTON OF THE NAME	22711211	THE CONTROLLEN	12 1214, 02 10 00141110011211	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
			CRIPTION OF THE MOTOR Vach an additional sheet, if n					
Motor Vehicle I	Make	Model Year	Body Type	Vehicle ID	Number	Registration Date or Date of Acquisition, if Newly Purchased		
CHEVROLET IMPALA L	IMITED	2014	4 DR SEDAN	2G1WB5E34	1E1164831	3/6/17		
CHEVROLET IMPALA L	.S	2013	4 DR SEDAN	2G1WF5E3	State of the Party	7/21/17		
NISSAN VERSA		2009	4 DR SEDAN	3NIBC11E8	To be a second of the second o	7/21/17		
CHEVROLET MALIBU		2010	4 DR SEDAN	1G1ZC5EB1		5/2/17		
TOYOTA CAMRY  Exempt Uses of Motor Vehicle	188	2009	4 DR SEDAN	4T4BE46K5	CARLO A SAN DANGE COMPANY AND	3/6/17 shicles used exclusively		
also declare	ies of law, I declar that I am duly,auth	e that I have examined th orized to sign this exempl	is application and that it is, to the lition application, and that the organ	pest of my knowledge ar ization owning the abov		NO ntage of exempt use: and correct. I		
sign here Authorized s	ip or employment	based on race, color, or r	national origin.  Title	for lin		No.K		
		FOR CO	UNTY TREASURER RECOM	MENDATION				
APPROVAL		COMME	ENTS:					
DISAPPROVAL			Signature of County Treas	Jh Lh	<u>,                                      </u>	3-8-18 Date		
		FOR COU	NTY BOARD OF EQUALIZAT	ION USE ONLY		41		
APPROVAL		СОММЕ	ENTS:					
DISAPPROVAL								

Nebraska Department of Revenue 96-253-2006 Rev. 8-2011 Supersedes 96-253-2006 Rev. 5-2009

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3,185, and 60-3,189

Date

Authorized Signature

Nebraska Department of	App	lication for Exc le Taxes by Qualifying I	emptio	n	( ° 9	FORM
REVENUE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT	om motor verne	• To be filed with your count • Read instructions on rever	v treasurer.	rganizati	ons	457
Applicant's Name		Tread mondening on rever	se side.			Type of Ownership
NEBRASKA SAFETY COUNC	CIL, INC					Nonprofit
Street or Other Mailing Address  3243 CORNHUSKER HWY, STE A10  LANCE					CASTER	Corporation
City		State Zip Code	Э	74,000 23723	Incorporated	Other (specify):
LINCOLN		NE 68504-15			moorpolated	
IDENT	IFY OFFICERS, DIR	ECTORS, OR PARTNERS OF	THE NONPRO	OFIT ORGA	NIZATION	
Title	Name, Address, City,					
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	LAURIE KLOSTER	RBOER, 3243 CORNHUSKER	HWY, STE A1	0 LINCOLN	NF 68504-1592	h.
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE AND IT	KYLE SCHACHEN	MEYER, 3243 CORNHUSKEF	R HWY, STE A	10 LINCOLI	N. NE 68504-159	12
			,		1,112 0000+ 100	
		SCRIPTION OF THE MOTOR \ ttach an additional sheet, if n				
Motor Vehicle Make	Model Year	Body Type	Ve	hicle ID Number Date of Acqu		Registration Date or Date of Acquisition, if Newly Purchased
FORD TAURUS SE	2007	4 DR SEDAN	1FAF	1FAFP53U27A187107		5/2/17
TOYOTA CAMRY	2007	4 DR SEDAN	4T1BE46K37U653916		4/20/17	
Exempt Uses of Motor Vehicle:						
	ducational	Religious X Charitable	Cem	etery	Are the motor veh as indicated?	icles used exclusively
Give detailed description of use, including an	explanation if multiple u	se classifications exist:			YES	NO
					If No. give percent	age of exempt use:
						age of exempt use:
					%	
Under penalties of law, I declare	that I have examined the	nis application and that it is, to the b	est of my knowle	adae and helic	of true committee	-d
also declare that I am duly autho in membership or employment b			zation owning th	e above-listed	property does not	nd correct. I discriminate
The state of simple of sim	. Color or	national origin.	^	*		
sign Yann M	Idah Haala	M S	1) .			
	DUNNEY	AS CXCC	· Dil		7	De.18
nere Authorized Signature	0	Title			Date	

	FOR COUNTY TREASURER RECOMMENDATION	
APPROVAL	COMMENTS:	
DISAPPROVAL	Signature of County Treasurer	3-8-18
	FOR COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION USE ONLY	
APPROVAL	COMMENTS:	
DISAPPROVAL		
	Authorized Signature	Date

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3,185, and 60-3,189





### U. S. TREASURY DEPARTMENT

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

IN REPLY REFER TO TIREO: 3

FV

UN 26 1963

Nebraska Safety Council, Inc. 220 Sharp Building Lincoln 8. Nebraska

Gentlemen:

PURPOSE

Educational & Charitable

ADDRESS INQUIRIES & FILE RETURNS WITH DISTRICT DIRECTOR OF INTERNAL REVENUE

Omaha, Nebraska

FORM 990-A REQUIRED ACCOUNTING PERIOD

ENDIN

Based upon the evidence submitted, it is held that you are exempt from Federal income tax as an organization described in section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, as it is shown that you are organized and operated exclusively for the purpose shown above. Any questions concerning excise, employment or other Federal taxes should be submitted to your District Director.

You are not required to file Federal income tax returns so long as you retain an exempt status, unless you are subject to the tax on unrelated business income imposed by section 511 of the Code and are required to file Form 990-T for the purpose of reporting unrelated business taxable income. Any changes in your organization's character, purposes or method of operation should be reported immediately to your District Director for consideration of their effect upon your exempt status. You should also report any change in your name or address. Your liability for filling the annual information return, Form 990A, is set forth above. That return, if required, must be filed after the close of your annual accounting period indicated above.

Contributions made to you are deductible by donors as provided in section 170 of the Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers or gifts to or for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes under the provisions of sections 2055, 2106 and 2522 of the Code.

You are not liable for the taxes imposed under the Federal Insurance Contributions Act (social security taxes) unless you file a waiver of exemption certificate as provided in such act. You are not liable for the tax imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act. Inquiries about the waiver of exemption certificate for social security taxes should be addressed to your District Director.

Your District Director is being advised of this action.

Our ruling of April 11, 1963 holding you not exempt as an organization described in section 501(c)(3) of the Code is revoked.

Very truly yours,

Chief, Exempt Organizations Branch

Nebraska Department of REVENUE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT Applicant's Name	App om Motor Vehicl	lication for Ex e Taxes by Qualifying • To be filed with your coun • Read instructions on reve	Nonprofit Organizati	ons	FORM <b>457</b>	
Nebraska United Methodist Fo	undation				Type of Ownership	
Street or Other Mailing Address	Jungation		Lower		Nonprofit	
100 W Fletcher Ave Ste 100			County	ncaster	Corporation	
City		State Zip Co		Incorporated	Other (specify):	
Lincoln		NE 6852		incorporated ebraska		
Tille		CTORS, OR PARTNERS O	FTHE NONPROFIT ORGA	NIZATION		
	Name, Address, City, S					
Board Chair		4 VanDorn St. Lincoln NE 6		***	.,,	
Board Vice Chair Board Treasurer		Douglas Cir, Omaha NE 68				
		4th Ave. Scottsbluff NE 693				
Board Secretary	Lance Clay, 511 N	Elm Ste 2, Grand Island NE	68801	*****		
Motor Vehicle Make		SCRIPTION OF THE MOTOF trach an additional sheet, if	necessary.		Registration Date or	
	231201200000000000000000000000000000000	- 71	venicle ib Nuii	Vehicle ID Number Dale of Acquis if Newly Purch		
NIssan Rogue	2013	Rogue Four-Door AWD	JN8AS5MV0DW103119			
		4CYLINDER			March	
					2010	
Francisco (Maria Maria )						
Exempt Uses of Motor Vehicle: Agricultural/Horticultural	Educational	Religious Charitable	e Cemetery	Are the motor ve as indicated?	hicles used exclusively	
Give detailed description of use, including an	explanation if multiple u	se classifications eviet:		XYES	Пио	
Give detailed description of use, including an explanation if multiple use classifications exist:  Executivbe Director, and other staff travel to United Methodist Churches and Camps throughout Nebraska, delivering sermons, developing church endowment funds, stewardship, estate planning and other programs, speaking to individuals and groups.  If No, give percentage of exempt use:						
Under penallies of law-1 declare also declare that I am duly auti in membership or employment	norizeg <i>xer</i> şign this exemi	ption application, and that the org	e best of my knowledge and be anization owning the above-liste	iel, true, complete, d property does no	and correct, I It discriminate	
sign / Suctual	/(/in)		Executive Director	03/0	6/2017	
here Adthorized Signature	The state of the s	Title		Date		

The state of the s	1/2	Mulas	///	wn.
Adinorized Signature	Adlhoriz	ed Signature		7

FOR COUNTY TREASURER RECOMMENDATION

APPROVAL	COMMENTS:
DISAPPROVAL	Ad III - 3 GIE
	Signature of County Treasurer Date
***************************************	FOR COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION USE ONLY
APPROVAL	COMMENTS:
□ DISAPPROVAL	

Nebraska Department of Revenue 96-253-2006 Rev. 8-2011 Supersedes 96-253-2006 Rev. 5-2009

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3,185, and 60-3,189

Date

PLEASE RETAIN A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

Authorized Signature



Nebraska Department of REVENUE fro		ication for Exe Taxes by Qualifying N	Ionprofit O		FORM <b>457</b>
PROPERTY ASSESSMENT Applicant's Name		Read instructions on reverse	se side.		Type of Ownership
the second secon	ouse				Nonprofit
Street or Other Mailing Address				County	Corporation
6141 N. 14th St					Other (specify):
City		State Zip Code	)	State Where Incorporated	
Lincoln, ME 685				Lancaster	
IDENTII		CTORS, OR PARTNERS OF	THE NONPRO	OFIT ORGANIZATION	
Title	Name, Address, City, S		al nr	10ml Par	stor
SAM Keyzer	1730 Meade	/ / - 11		68521 tas	101
HSSOC Hastor				K Cir Lincoln, 8	115 68571
Popul harman	1 1 1 1 1	ur 2927 Dudke	Hncoli		7- 2
Dans member	Jean Wire	ul dilai Duala	MILLETT	1,112 0000	
		SCRIPTION OF THE MOTOR ttach an additional sheet, if r			
Motor Vehicle Make	Model Year	Body Type		ehicle ID Number	Registration Date or Date of Acquisition,
	model four	Dody Type	I comun	20 4 42 12 22 1	if Newly Purchased
GMC ES SAU	2003	15 pass	1 GJHG	392133 (705566)	Sept 2016
Dodge	1996	12 pass	2B5WB	35 4XT X   3624 Z	
Dodge	2000	15 pass	285WB	14054201054	Oct 2015
International	1996	momas bus	THYDBA	45f22ha01400	Nov 2017
Exempt Uses of Motor Vehicle:	2002	Econoline e 450	17016		vehicles used exclusively
Transpart people other Church re	to 4 from lated ac	varship serru tivities	ces)	If No, give perc	entage of exempt use:
Under penalties of law, I declar also declare that I am duly auth in membership or employment  sign here  Authorized Signature	orized to sign this exen	this application and that it is, to the option application, and that the organ rational origin.  The Title	e best of my kno anization owning	wledge and belief, true, complete the above-listed property does recommended by the above-listed b	e, and correct. I not discriminate
	FOR C	OUNTY TREASURER RECO	MMENDATIO	V	
APPROVAL	COM	ИENTS:	Patra		
DISAPPROVAL		Signature of County Tre	Juh	ı	3-8-18 Date
	FOR CO	UNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZA		NLY	
APPROVAL	COM	MENTS:		,	
DISAPPROVAL				feet me a resp	
				5 2007 - 1 K 25	Doto
		Authorized Signature			Date

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3,185, and 60-3,189

Nebraska Department of REVENUE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT	FORM <b>457</b>				
Applicant's Name	6.1.2	***		W-	Type of Ownership
PARKVIEW CHRISTIAN	School			•	■ Nonprofit
Street or Other Mailing Address 4400 N 1ST STREET		•	County	CASTER	Corporation Other (specify);
City LINÇOLN		State Zip Code NE 68521	State Where	Incorporated BRASKA	Other (specify):
	ENTIFY OFFICERS, DIR	ECTORS, OR PARTNERS OF T			
Title	Name, Address, City,	***************************************			
ADMINISTRATOR	KERRY HURLEY	4400 N 1ST STREET LINC	OLN, NE 68521		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				****	
			****	****	******
				~~~~	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		SCRIPTION OF THE MOTOR V			
~~~		Tach an acoldonal sheet it lie	ccsadi y,		Registration Date or
Motor Vehicle Make	Model Year	Body Type	Vehicle ID Num		Date of Acquialtion, if Newly Purchased
DODGE	2008	VAN	1GAHG35K0811		3/7/17
CHEVROLET	2000	SPORT VAN	2B5WB3524YK1		5/26/17
FORD	2001	EXT SPORT VAN	1GAHG39R6112		7/12/17
FORD	2002	VAN	1FBJS31H6RHA		3/7/17
Exempt Uses of Motor Vehicle:	2002	BUS	1FB5531532HB0		4/2017 ehicles used exclusively .
asso deciare maci am dur	TO TRANSPORT	this application and that it is, to the b phon application, and that the organizer actional origin.	est of my knowledge and bol	% lef, true, complete d property does n	NO shringe of exampt use:  a, and correct. I or discriminate
	FOR C	OUNTY TREASURER RECOM!	MENDATION	*	
APPROVAL		IENTS:		<b>V</b>	
DISAPPROVAL					
[] DIOAFFROVAL		Signature of County Treasu	ds Jaly	ny	3-8-18 Date
	FOR COL	INTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION	ON USE ONLY		*****
APPROVAL	COMM	ENTS:			
DISAPPROVAL					~~~
		Authorized Signature			Date .

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 50-8,185, and 60-3,169



4024745830

	Appli from Motor Vehicle	cation for Ex faxes by Qualifying   •To be filed with your count • Read instructions on rever	Nonprofit Organizati	ions	FORM <b>457</b>
Applicant's Name PARKVIEW CHRISTIAN SC	CHOOL		i	~~~	Туре of Ownership
Street or Other Mailing Address	77002	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	County	Was.	Nonprofit Corporation
4400 N 1ST STREET				ICASTER	
City LINCOLN	Sta N		T take timere	Incorporated BRASKA	Other (specify):
IDEN		TORS, OR PARTNERS OF	THE NONPROFIT ORGA	NIZATION	
ADMINISTRATOR	Name, Address, City, Sta		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	~~~~	~
ABMINION	KERRY HURLEY 4	400 N 1ST STREET LIN	COLN, NE 68521		
	*****				
		<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		****
	DESC	RIPTION OF THE MOTOR	VEHICLES		
<u> </u>	• Attac	ch an additional sheet, if r	necessary.		
Motor Vehicle Make	Model Year	Вобу Туре	Vehicle ID Num	ber	Registration Date or Date of Acquisition, If Newly Purchased
BLUE BIRD FORD	2005	BUS	1BAKF¢KH75F2	27339	7/2017
INTERNATIONAL	1999 1997	BU\$	1FDXE40S1XHA		3/6/17
	1997	BUS	1HVBBABN2VH5	15294	3/6/17
				-	Wh.
Exempt Uses of Motor Vehicle:  Agricultural/Horticultural  Give detailed deacription of use, including the ALL VEHICLES ARE USED TO CHURCH ACTIVITIES.	Educational Reliance of Reliance of TRANSPORT STU	plassifications exist;	Cemetery	as indicated?  [X]YES  If No, give percent	icles used exclusively  NO age of exempt use:
Under penalties of law, I dec	lare that I have examined this	application and that it (s, to the	beat of my knowledge and beli	ef, true, complete, a	nd correct, I
	nt based on race, color, or nat	inal arigin,	DMINISTRATOR	d property does not o	discriminate
THE CONTINUE OF THE PROPERTY O		Title		Date	
	FOR COU	NTYTREASURER RECOM	MENDATION	***	
APPROVAL	COMMEN	TS:			
DISAPPROVAL		- Ad	1/1/	<del></del>	
		Signature of County Triese	Wer 1189		-8-18
	FOR COUNT	Y BOARD OF EQUALIZAT			Date
APPROVAL	COMMENT	***************************************		*****	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
☐ DISAPPROVAL	20milli				www.
- o anga a a sanar as	hw'et.	****		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*****
		Authorized Signature			Date

Nebraska Department of Revenue 96-253-2008 Rav. 6-2011 Supersades 96-253-2006 Rev. 5-2009

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. 5§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 6D-3,185, and 60-3,189



Nebraska Department of REVENUE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT	FORM <b>457</b>						
Applicant's Name					Type of Ownership		
PIUS X HIGH SCHOOL			County		Nonprofit Corporation		
Street or Other Mailing Address	6000 A STREET LANCASTER						
City	Stat	Other (specify):					
LINCOLN	NE	35	1	EBRASKA			
IDE	NTIFY OFFICERS, DIRECT	ORS, OR PARTNERS OF	THE NONPROFIT ORG	ANIZATION			
Title	Name, Address, City, State	e, Zip Code					
President	Most Rev. James Con	ey 3400 Sheridan Blvd	Lincoln NE 68506				
	<u> </u>	7000 T	Line de NE COECC				
Sec/Treasurer	Rev. James Meysenbu	rg 7900 Trendwood Dr	LINCOIN NE 68506				
		RIPTION OF THE MOTOR In an additional sheet, if r					
Motor Vehicle Make	Model Year	Body Type	Vehicle ID No	umber	Registration Date or Date of Acquisition, if Newly Purchased		
Hyundai - Azera	2011	4 Dr Sedan	KMHFC4DF5B/	A552075	Febr 27, 2018		
also declare that I am duly	eclare that I have examined this authorized to sign this exemption and based on race, color, or na	classifications exist:  an Sisters to fulfill their  application and that it is, to the napplication, and that the orgalional origin.	e best of my knowledge and Inization owning the above-li Business Manager	as indicated?  YES  If No, give perc  % belief, true, completested property does n	e, and correct. I		
	FOR COU	NTY TREASURER RECO	MMENDATION				
APPROVAL  DISAPPROVAL	COMMEN	Signature of County Trea	y Jasurer		3 5-18		
	FOR COUNT	Y BOARD OF EQUALIZA	/				
APPROVAL	COMMEN						
DISAPPROVAL							
		Authorized Signature			Date		

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3,185, and 60-3,189



Nebraska Department of	Appli	cation for Exe Taxes by Qualifying No •To be filed with your county t	mption	l ganizations	FORM
REVENUE	457				
plicant's Name		Read instructions on reverse	3 Side,		Type of Ownership
Sesostris Shrine					Nonprofit     Nonprof
eet or Other Mailing Address			C	County	Corporation
1050 Saltillo Rd		75.0.1		Lancaster State Where Incorporated	Other (specify):
y D		tate Zip Code IE 68430	1	Nebraska	
Roca		CTORS, OR PARTNERS OF T	HE NONPROL		
le .	Name, Address, City, St		TIE TOTAL TIO	THE OTHER PROPERTY.	
otentale		51 Blackstone Rd., Lincoln, NI	E 68526		, .
hief Rabban		554 W Chancery Rd. Lincoln			
ecorder		620 S 3oth St., Lincoln NE 68	516		
easurer	Henry Schultz, 5240	La Salle, Lincoln, NE 68516			
		CRIPTION OF THE MOTOR V			
Motor Vehicle Make	Model Year	Body Type	Ve	hicle ID Number	Registration Date or Date of Acquisition, if Newly Purchased
odge	2018	Grand Caravan SE		DGBG2JR134319	2/23/18
odge	2018	Grand Caravan SE	2C4R	DGBG4JR180234	2/23/18
					,
empt Uses of Motor Vehicle:				Are the motor	vehicles used exclusively
ve detailed description of use, includio articipate in Parades to pro ansport patients and their f	mote Shriner's Hosp	itals for Children and ge	eneral busin	1	rcenlage of exempt use:
also declare that I am du in membership or emplo	ly authorized to sign this exem yment based on race, color, o	this application and that it is, to the ption application, and that the organ rational origin.	e best of my knov anization owning	Medge and beliet, true, comple the above-listed property does	ete, and correct. I s not discriminate
sign Lollan	Strien		Potenta	te	3/2/18
nere Authorized Signature		Title		Date	
101.0	FOR C	OUNTY TREASURER RECO	MMENDATION	٧	
	10110				
APPROVAL	COM	MENTS:			
Z VI I LIOAVE	COM				
DISAPPROVAL	-	And	1	hilh	3-8-
10000		Ciameture of County Tro	7		Date
	FOR OO	Signature of County Tre	U.	NI V	
	FOH CO	UNITY BUARD OF EQUALIZA	ALION USE U	NLI	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	00111	ACNTO.			£
APPROVAL	COMI	MENTS:			- : i.
C DICADDDOVAL					:
DISAPPROVAL					Date
		Authorized Signature			Date

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3,185. and 60-3,189

Applicant's Name	rom Motor Vehicle Ta	cation for Exe axes by Qualifying N To be filed with your county Read instructions on revers	lonprofit Organiza	tions	FORM 457 Type of Ownership		
Tabitha, Inc.					Nonprofit		
Street or Other Mailing Address 4720 Randolph Street			County		Corporation		
City	State	Zip Code	State Who	re Incorporated	Other (specify):		
Lincoln	NE.			lebraska			
IDEN	TIFY OFFICERS, DIRECT						
Title	Name, Address, City, State						
Christie Hinrichs	Treated A and one of the Manadiph officer, Efficient, NC 00010						
Alan Uden	Vice President and CF0	0 4720 Randolph Steet, Li	ncoln, NE 68510				
	DESCR •Attach	IPTION OF THE MOTOR \ n an additional sheet, if n	/EHICLES ecessary.		***		
Motor Vehicle Make	Model Year	Body Type	Vehicle ID Nu	ımber	Registration Date or Date of Acquisition, if Newly Purchased		
all attached					march /		
					2018		
			A STATE OF THE STA				
Exempt Uses of Motor Vehicle:  Agricultural/Horticultural  Give detailed description of use, including a All vehicles used exclusively fo DME and food for the Elderly.		assifications exist:	Cemetery ery of supplies,	as indicated?	wehicles used exclusively  NO  entage of exempt use:		
Ξ.				%			
also declare that I am duly au	are that I have examined this a thorized to sign this exemption at based on race, color, or national than the second of the seco	application, and that the organinal origin.	E Supply Wain	ted property does r	e, and correct. I not discriminate		
APPROVAL	COMMENT	S:	***				
☐ DISAPPROVAL	***************************************	Signatur of County Trees	Styb.	)	3-13-18		
	FOR COUNTY	BOARD OF EQUALIZAT		0			
APPROVAL		S:					
DISAPPROVAL							
		Authorized Signature			Date		

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3,185 and 60-3,189

## Tabitha Health Care 4720 Randolph Lincoln Nebraska 68510 www.tabitha.org

Phone: 402-484-9797

FAX:

		Vehicle L	ist - All Ve	ehicles by	Unit No with Assi	gned Driv	er i i i
Unit No	Year	Make	Model	Type/Style	VIN	Tag No	Employee Name
	2017	H&H	DB1	Trailer	533DB1228HC262761	XRM288	
01	2006	Ford	E-450	Bus	1FDXE45S76DA25170	UGU844	Transportation,
02	2006	Ford	E-450	Bus	1FDXE45S16DA25178	UGU845	Transportation,
07	2008	Dodge	Caravan - C	Mini Van	1D8HN44H78B100254	2144	Corporate,
10	2006	Ford	E-350	Van	1FBSS31L36HB43360	UGU853	Walter,
11	2008	Subaru	Impreza Se	Car	JF1GE61648H508383	2138	Hospice HHC,
12	2008	Subaru	Impreza H	Car	JF1GE61688H524957	2137	Hospice HHC
15	2010	Ford	E-450	Bus	1FDFE4FS7ADB00761	RLP468	TOC,
16	2009	Ford	E-450	Bus	1FDFE45S99DA92899	UGU848	Transportation,
17	2010	Dodge	Caravan - C	Mini Van	2D4RN4DE9AR121156	2141	Corporate,
23	2005	Chevrolet	Silverado	Pick Up	1GCHK24U15E336031	2212	Maintenance.
24	2010	Dodge	Caravan - R	Ramp Van	2D4RN4DE8AR215593	2133	Transportation,
25	2002	Lincoln	Town Car -	Car	1LNHM97V02Y686165	2134	GracePointe,
26	1988	Chevrolet	Pick Up	Pick Up	1GCDK4K14JE119896	4146	Maintenance,
27	1980	Homemade	Flatbed Tra	Trailer	XXXXXXXXXXXXX	XKA883	Maintenance,
30	2008	Ford	Passenger	E-350 Supe	1FTSS34L68DB51180	2196	Transportation,
31	2001	Ford	F-250 Super		1FTNX21F81EA34028	5288	TOC,
32	2002	Dodge	Caravan - R		2B4GP44352R719823	2145	
33	2012	Dodge	Caravan - Si	Ramp Van	2C4RDGBGXCR298646	2226	TOC,
34	2008	Chevrolet	Silverado	Reg Cab 4	1GCHK24K08E136891	2278	Grounds,
35	2013	Ford	Supreme	Bus	1FDE4FS6DDA25247	TZJ990	TOC,
36	2013	Nissan	Rogue	SUV	JN8AS5MVXDW608424	2132	Corporate,
38	2006	Ford	E350	Cube Truck		2131	Supply Chain Operati
39	2006	Ford	Five Hundre	4 door seda	1FAFP25146G113720	2150	Corporate,
40	2014	Ford	Senator II	Bus	1FDFE4FS9EDA99179	UGU847	Transportation,
41	2016	Trailer	Dump Style	Trailer	533DB1523GC251756	XFR204	7
43	2011	Ford	E350 Cube	Cube Truck	1FDWE3FL8BDA79584	2151	T.
45	2018	Subaru	Outback	SUV	4S4BSADC0J3235846	2411	r
46	2016	Ford	Transit Con	Van	NM0GE9F73G1247846	2452	,

29 Vehicles Listed

Nobraska Department of	Applic from Motor Vehicle T	Cation for Exe	emption  Nonprofit Organiz	ations	FORM	
PROPERTY ASSESSMENT		<ul> <li>To be filed with your county</li> <li>Read instructions on reverse</li> </ul>	treasurer. se side.		457	
Applicant's Name					Type of Ownership	
Temple Baptist Church					Nonprofit	
Street or Other Mailing Address 4940 Randolph			County		Corporation	
City	0.			Lancaster	Other (specify):	
Limcoln	Sta NE		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ere Incorporated Nebraska		
IDE	NTIFY OFFICERS, DIRECT					
Title	Name, Address, City, State		THE NONPHOFIT ON	SANIZATION		
Pastor Jeremy Penrod	815 S. 34th St. Lincoln					
Dennis Garbers	4325 Washington Lincoln, NE 68506					
	DESCF •Attac	RIPTION OF THE MOTOR \	/EHICLES			
Motor Vehicle Make	Model Year	Body Type	Vehicle ID N	lumber	Registration Date or Date of Acquisition.	
Haulmark Trailor	2001	Trailor	4010000441	1004455	If Newly Purchased	
Ford Van	2003	12 passenger van	16HCB0811H 1FBNE31L53		Marala	
Ford Vab	2002	12 passenger van	1FBNE31S92	NO. STORESTON	march	
		12 passenger van	11 DIVESTOSE	11004715	6018	
also declare that I am duly	g an explanation if multiple use of the control of	application and that it is, to the l	lization owning the above-l	bellef, true, complete isted property does r		
here Authorized Signature	7	Title		Date		
	FOR COU	NTY TREASURER RECOM	MENDATION			
APPROVAL	COMMEN	TS:		***************************************		
DISAPPROVAL		Signature of County Treas	Ahlobi	n	3-8-16	
	FOR COUNT	Y BOARD OF EQUALIZAT		A	Date	
		T. S. S. S. C. S.	VIIII	V		
APPROVAL	COMMENT	rs;				
DISAPPROVAL						
		Authorized Signature			Date	

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stal. §§ 77-202(1)(c) and (d), and 60-3,185, and 60-3,189

